
Change Order Request

Project:  

La Crosse, WI  54601

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

1923025-02 COR # 156.00

Date: 2/2/2021

La Crosse, WI  54601
400 La Crosse Street

City of La CrosseTo: Owner From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Madison, WI 53703
151  East Wilson Street, Suite 100 

AmountItem # Description Vendor

PCO #       251 - Meeting Room Monitors

         1 ($12,830.00)Meeting Room Monitors Video Services, Inc.

($12,830.00)Total For Change Order

Signed: ____________________________Approved By: City of La Crosse

Submitted By: 

Date: __________________

Signed: ____________________________Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Date: __________________

Accepted By: I & S Group, Inc. Signed: ____________________________ Date: __________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: DD3AEEBE-9226-4BA4-9884-6EEB15414B9C

2/3/2021 | 11:50 AM CST

2/6/2021 | 6:57 AM CST



Proposal Request

Reason for Change (Check all that Apply)

VSI PR7

TOTAL:

REQUESTED BY: DATE:
Name, Title

APPROVED BY: DATE:
Name, Title

-$                 

Proposal Request #

Original displays outside of the Meeting Rooms and Ballrooms will not fit into the designed architectural recess.

MATERIALS:
ENG./PROG. LABOR:

SUBTOTAL:
TAX (MATERIALS):

Brian Rutz, Design Engineer

Change displays to a smaller size that fits within the architectural recess.

RESPONSIBLE FOR COST COST BREAKDOWN

Remove the Visionary Solution endpoints and change to a Brightsign player that is integrated into the new display.

-$                 
-$                 

-$                 

1/26/2021

(17,110.00)$    

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL REQUEST:

MATERIAL AND LABOR BREAKDOWN:

Owner will use existing signage software to integrate with Brightsign player. Licenses for 13 locations not currently included.

NOTES / JUSTIFICATION OF PROPOSAL:

-$                 

(12,830.00)$    

4,280.00$       
(12,830.00)$    

-$                 

Kraus Anderson Construction Company

151 E Wilson Street Suite 100

Madison, WI 53703

TO:

La Crosse, WI

Date Project No.

Project Information

1/26/2021

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

Company

Attn.

Address

City, State Zip

16-19990 Error / Omission

Changed Condition

Schedule Change

Design Improvement

Modified ScopeNon-Project Change

Customer Request

VSI

Customer

Video Services Inc.
211 Mohr Drive, Suite 100
Mankato, MN 56001
(507)625-1650

DocuSign Envelope ID: DD3AEEBE-9226-4BA4-9884-6EEB15414B9C



VSI PR7 Appendix

Company

Attn.

Address

City, State Zip

QTY

-13

-13

-13

13

13

13

TO: Kraus Anderson Construction Company

151 E Wilson Street Suite 100

Madison, WI 53703

NEC P554 55" DISPLAY

CHIEF MSM1U DISPLAY MOUNT

MATERIAL DETAIL AND LABOR BREAKDOWN:

MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

BLUE FIN BLFN-20-3008-1103 24" BLUEFIN TOUCH DISPLAY W/ BRIGHTSIGN

VISIONARY SOLUTIONS DUET2 DECODER AV IP DECODER

CHIEF FTR1U SMALL DISPLAY MOUNT

CHIEF FSB1U INTERFACE BRACKET

TAX (MATERIALS): -$                  

MATERIALS TOTAL: (17,110.00)$    

ENG./PROG. LABOR: 4,280.00$        

TOTAL: (12,830.00)$    

Video Services Inc.
211 Mohr Drive, Suite 100
Mankato, MN 56001
(507)625-1650
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